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ESG Data Edition presents the main ESG data for the Okasan Securities Group Co., Ltd.
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(— BN DEREZEHFET)

Calculation Period: Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025

(From April 1, 2024 To March 31, 2025)

(Includes some information outside the specified period)
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Scope of Aggregation: Okasan Securities Group Co., Ltd. and its consolidated
subsidiaries (consolidated), or Okasan Securities Co., Ltd. (non-consolidatéd)
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Item Unit Time Point Subject *1 FYE2021 FYE2022 FYE2023 FYE2024 FYE2025

IE  Environmental

SURZEN Climate Action

GHGHFt = Scopel SEAEX 2

GHG Emissions: Scope 1 rcoz FYE consolidated *2 855 993 984 689 759
GHGHE 2 Scope2 FE N 2

1 Emicsone: Scope 2 t-co2 s ez 3,016 2,952 2,827 2,058 1,912
= BiR
ehEmR . MWh e non- 6,387 6,369 6,627 5,646 5,722

Electricity consumption FYE

consolidated
o . Hith

e KWh/m FE non- 127.0 127.6 133.4 113.6 117.4

Electricity consumption per m2 FYE

consolidated

#= Social

Xk Basic Information

wgE A 3AXE B

Mar 31st, 3,607 3,609 3,358 3,281 3,343
Number of Employees persons consolidated
Fiscal Year End
! 38%H .
Bt A Mar 31st, i 2,507 2,496 2,335 2,267 2,285
Male persons | o \ear End consolidated
| 3B%H 5
it A Mar 31st, i 1,100 1,113 1,023 1,014 1,058
Female persons | o \ear End consolidated
TR, = BEE4/1 s
B0 RS A Apr 158, Next s - - 1,361 1,243 1,211
Number of Managers Persons | i i vear Start consolidated
ORI R A BER/ s
Apr 1st, Next - — 117 121 147
Number of Female Managers Persons | i i vear Start consolidated
TR OIS BEE4/1 gt
BRSO LIEORIE % Apr 1, Next s - - 8.6 9.7 12.1
Percentage of Female Managers Fiscal Year Start consolidated
=] 38%H K
{E,\ﬁiir of Emplovees A Mar 31st, non- 2,421 2,510 2,458 2,433 2,522
ploy persons Fiscal Year End | consolidated
Bt A 38%H K
Mal Mar 31st, non- 1,675 1,733 1,692 1,673 1,706
ale persons Fiscal Year End | consolidated
| 3B%H L2223
HFE | A Mar 31st, non- 746 777 766 760 816
emale persons Fiscal Year End | consolidated
FRRIRFAE A FE bt _ _ _ _ 343
Number of New Employees persons FYE consolidated
AR RAE S A FE bt _ _ _ _ 192
Number of New Graduates Recruited persons FYE consolidated
Bt A FE bt _ _ o _ 132
Male persons FYE consolidated
oy A FE bt _ _ _ _ 60
Female persons FYE consolidated
FrUTERAER A FE i _ _ _ — 151
Number of Mid-Career Recruited persons FYE consolidated
Bt A FE bt _ _ _ _ 83
Male persons FYE consolidated
oy A FE bt _ _ _ _ 68
Female persons FYE consolidated
FRRIRAERCEDILEOEE P -
Ratio of newly recruited females to % = = — — — — 37.3
FYE consolidated
the total number of new employees
FrUTERALE FE P
; ; ) % — — — — 44.0
Ratio of Mid-Career Recruited FYE consolidated
SRR A 2 e _ _ _ _ 297
Number of New Employees persons FYE consolidated
SR A i3 s _ _ _ _ 168
Number of New Graduates Recruited persons FYE non
consolidated
£ A g e _ _ _ _ 111
Male persons FYE consolidated
it A FE non- o _ _ o 57
Female persons FYE

consolidated
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Item

FrUTERAES
Number of Mid-Career Recruited

EElEs
Male

it
Female

TIE T
Average years of continuous service

Bt
Male

it

Female

JEERHBORIEX 3
Percentage of Non-Regular Employees*3

FERHBEORE
Percentage of Non-Regular Employees

EESpE R
Voluntary Turnover rate

BLOEROER (£FH@HE)
Gender Pay Gap (Total Employees)

BLOEROER (£2H@HE)
Gender Pay Gap (Total Employees)

BroER0ER (EREMAHEHE)
Gender Pay Gap (Regular Employees)

BroEaenER (\-NBEHHE)
Gender Pay Gap (Part-time/Fixed-term)

H4I\—>F41 Diversity

BEEERAER x4

Percentage of Employees with disabilities*4
BEEERAER x4

Percentage of Employees with disabilities*4

BIRAEEGER
Childcare Leave acquisition rate

Bt
Male
oy

Female

#Hi Employee Development

TEEE—AZOD
FRITIIME (BENRFE) Rk
Average yearly hours spent on employee
training (capacity building) per employee
FRIHE (RENRIFE) #OZ5ERER
Total Yearly Hours spent on
employee training (capacity building)
TEEE—AZOD
FRTIME (RENRF) BHA
Average training cost per employee

FRHME (REARMFE) HEA
Total annual training cost

AFP-CFPIREEH
AFP/CFP Certified

AT HUAMREEE
CMA Certified
PB (RETEUSER)
Private Banker Certified (Cumulative)

IT)(ZR-MREEE
IT Passport Certified

B
Unit

A

persons

A

persons

A

persons

&

years

&

years

&

years

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Bsfisl

hours

L5
hours

]
yen

BhH
milion yen

A
persons

A
persons

A
persons

A
persons

(5753
Time Point

FE
FYE

FE
FYE

FE
FYE
3AXH

Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End

BeEEL/1
Apr 1st, Next
Fiscal Year Start

BEE4/1
Apr 1st, Next
Fiscal Year Start
FE
FYE

£
FYE

FE
FYE

£
FYE

FE
FYE

FE
FYE

£
FYE

£
FYE

FE
FYE

FE

i
FYE

£
FYE

£
FYE

FE
FYE

FE
FYE

£
FYE

£
FYE

i
FYE

5 1
Subject *1
L2223
non-
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated
i
consolidated

i
consolidated

bt
consolidated

bt
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated
bt
consolidated

bt
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated

bt
consolidated
L2223
non-
consolidated
bt
consolidated

bt
consolidated

bt
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
g 2
consolidated *2

g 2
consolidated *2

g 2
consolidated *2

g 2
consolidated *2

20204
FYE2021

2.5

904

156

239

23

20214
FYE2022

2.2

909

169

300

35

20226
FYE2023

8.8

9.2

11.9

61.6

44.6

2.3

2.4

64.5

48.2

100.0

50.2

123,285

92,116

226.4

1,027

161

303

51

20234
FYE2024

9.0

8.6

9.8

60.5

79.8

1.9

2.1

100.0

98.2

104.5

43.9

106,889

99,035

241.0

1,003

160

300

58

20246FF
FYE2025

129

75

54

11.1

11.6

9.9

8.1

7.9

7.5

59.8

60.9

75.0

2.3

2.6

98.3

91.2

44.6

112,465

91,487

230.7

980

160

358

68
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Item Unit Time Point
BEF#EE Healthcare Management
i BEFE4/1
Percentage of employees who take health % Apr 1st, Next
checkup Fiscal Year Start
ARIRYS BER4/1
Percentage of employees who take % Apr 1st, Next
Comprehensive Medical checkup Fiscal Year Start
TERARR RN BEEL/1
Percentage of employees who take % Apr 1st, Next
annual health checkup Fiscal Year Start
AN AFIYIRIRE
FE
Percentage of employees who take %
FYE
employee stress check
BANZER
Percentage of employees % FYE
with higher stress levels
FRERRRIREVGE % FE
Percentage of annual paid leave taken ° FYE
IE#E— ASRDOF I ARSI
5G] FE
Average monthly Actual Work Hours per
hours FYE

regular-employee
5 BRIPRES S EIRE RS B FE

Average monthly Overtime Hours hours FYE
EHEORIRICEDRE) - AIES % 5 A P
Health-related Workplace Absenteeism >
persons FYE

among regular-employees *5
ASFWANIVAAGE A FE

Mental-Health Challenges persons FYE
AW RS DRI A FE
Iliness other than Mental-Health persons FYE
EBAEREME 1% FE
Number of Work related incidents accidents FYE

SEREREME
Number of incidents resulting in leave ,{LF FE
accidents FYE

from work
JRBR&:# Sense of Belonging

Okasan EX Score % 6 (10/RA> M) RIVb FE
Okasan EX Score (out of 10pts.)*6 points FYE

BEEFHRAL Customer-Oriented Business Conduct

HBESTHRE(CHER) X7 (10=0HR)

Customer Experience Indicator = FE
(CX Indicator) (out of 10pts.)*7 points FYE

BESFAMUOETZEE CBITBHEDMEL
Number of Training Sessions Related to . = FE
times FYE

Customer-Oriented Business Conduct

DO ZERRE (Z0-THOFRFBRERL)
IS I

Number of branches with steps removed No. of =
. FYE

from entrances and exits branches

(with ramps or without steps)

BOIHERAERMLRBETHR 55 -
Number of branches equipped with No. of =
wheelchair-accessible toilets. branches FYE

B\ IEAEREISERHN 5
Number of branches equipped with No. of e
Wheelchair-accessible parkings branches FYE

AEDE&EEL a R

Number of facilities equipped with
AEDs (Automated External Defibrillators)

No. of AEDs

(units) FYE

#N+>R Governance

$E%4BER Organizational Management

BRI SAEA %8
Composition of the Board of Directors*8

RS A 3A+E
Total Number of Directors persons F‘Sr;&z;ftémd
O A JR*E
Number of Outside Directors persons HSC;;Q; éﬂd

HABEES % JR*E
Ratio of Outside Directors F‘SC:‘FYQ; End
SR A IR*E
Number of Female Directors persons HSC;;Q; éﬂd
LTS o 3A%H
o Mar 31st,

Ratio of Female Directors Fiscal Year End

5 1
Subject *1

L2223
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
L2
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated

non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated

B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated
B
non-
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

EiE
consolidated

20204 20214 20226
FYE2021 FYE2022 FYE2023

99.3 98.3 99.2

99.1 98.5 98.9

99.6 98.1 99.6

97.9 96.5 98.0

— 15.1 15.0

— — 51.8

6.18 6.18 5.79

71 63 58

9 8 8

3 3 3

33.3 37.5 37.5

0 0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0

20234
FYE2024

97.8

157

28

63

50.0

20246FF
FYE2025

98.3

161

29

47

43

12

65

53

16

14

73

50.0
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Item

5% WA EE SR X9

B
Unit

BRI A

Total Number of Directors persons
B : e A
Number of Outside Directors persons
HHNIERREIS %
Ratio of Outside Directors
BEESRAREM
Composition of the Audit Committee
ERHRAR AR A
Total Number of Directors persons
B : ¢ A
Number of Outside Directors persons

HHEEREIS

X . . %
Ratio of Outside Directors

(5753
Time Point

Composition of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee*9

3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End

3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End
3AXH
Mar 31st,
Fiscal Year End

PO P 20204EE 20214 20224 20234FE 20244FE

Subject *1 FYE2021 FYE2022 FYE2023 FYE2024 FYE2025
bt

consolidated 3 5 4 4 4
pi

consolidated 1 3 3 3 3
o 333 60.0 75.0 75.0 75.0

consolidated
bt

consolidated 3 3 3 4 4
bt

consolidated 3 3 3 3 3
i 100.0 100.0 100.0 75.0 75.0

consolidated

BRI activity status

B RIEENIAN
Activities of the Board of Directors

BN BRI [E] FE i
Number of meetings held times FYE consolidated 1 10 14 10 10
IR ST R FE i
Average Board Attendance rate % FYE consolidated 98.0 98.8 991 98.4 98.3
54 - IR EEREEHINR
Activities of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee
154 - IRE EE SRR [ FE bt _ _ 5 5 4
Number of meetings held times FYE consolidated
155 - R EE R TIIHFER P .
Average Nomination and Remuneration % = i — — 100.0 100.0 100.0
FYE consolidated

Committee Attendance rate

TOftt Others

%

PIEBEIRITEL FE P _ _
Number of calls to compliance hotline NO'HOf FYE consolidated 28 27 34
calls
BramE BAH FE bt 3 3 3 3 3
Political Contributions milion yen FYE consolidated

X1
*1 The non-consolidated data covers our core subsidiary, Okasan Securities Co., Ltd.

BRIV TR PRF U THIM=FESFWEIRELTHDET

%2 WE=EES) - THELUM =S W RELTEDET .

*2  The consolidated data covers Okasan Securities Group Co., Ltd. and Okasan Securities Co., Ltd.

%3 2024FELETESEEEBLTHNFETS. HBEBLORYD, BEET -8RV THEELEUR.

*3  The calculation method has been changed since fiscal year 2024. To improve accuracy, historical data has been retrospectively revised.

%4 [EEBOEACBESFCEIZERICBVTRIPN TV IBEEEREARISE LOStERZAVEOT, BEOBEECOVTE2ADELTHYY M TENET,

(EEBREEEH+EENNEEER) <2 + BRBEEH(EELSL) + ANESER(EEM) + BHHESER

*4  This is based on the calculation formula established under the "Act to Facilitate the Employment of Persons with Disabilities," where severely disabled individuals are counted as
two persons.
The formula is as follows: (Number of severely physically disabled individuals + Number of severely intellectually disabled individuals) x 2 +
Number of physically disabled individuals (not severe) + Number of intellectually disabled individuals (not severe) + Number of individuals with mental disabilities

%5 BYRICEDERT 1 MR ERE) - AL B2 DD MU TEDET.

*5  We count employees who have been absent or on leave for more than one month due to illness or injury.

¥ 6 IT—IADN-P-ARACBVTI HH THBEEI VUSSR EHLTENEY .

*6 In the engagement survey, we calculate the indicator for "the desire to continue working at our company."

%7 CXIBRIE. HAENHEHACUICRIEY MR 7> — NCB Bk am - AR - #E2EE (£1057HR) JOFIETY,

*7 The CX indicator is the average score of "intention to continue, intention to purchase, and intention to recommend (each out of 10 points)" from customer surveys
conducted biannually by our company.

%8 AF—HFFER GAKRARKR) OBHREMCEIVTHENFYS . BEEDOOVTEELEZR—I 2. HEFROABICTHEIMEELTHELET .

*8 This data is based on the number of members at the end of the fiscal year (as of March 31).
To maintain consistency with past years, historical data has been retrospectively revised to reflect the number of members at that time.

%9 15R - RINEEROWAARICOEEL TR, B RBLUHITREZZRLLTHI ML TEEY .

*9  Regarding the composition of the Nomination and Compensation Committee, both directors and executive officers are included in the count of committee members.
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